

Mansfield District Council

Creating a District where People can Succeed

Sarah Burton

request-208124-5cb5fbaa@whatdotheyknow.com Your ref:

Our Ref: 2013/FOI/3536

Direct Line 01623 463463

e-mail

:freedomofinformation@mansfield.gov.uk

20 May 2014

Dear Ms Burton

Request for Information Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

I refer to your request REF No 2013/FOI/3536 received at the Council on 23 April 2014 and acknowledged on 23 April 2014.

In answer to your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I can confirm, in accordance with s.1 (1)(a), that the Council does hold the information you have requested. -

Request

1. A list of vehicles owned or leased to the council. Please include; registration mark, fleet number (if used), make & model and body type.

Answer:

List attached.

2. Of the vehicles leased, a list of the companies from which the vehicles are leased.

Answer: Mansfield District Council does not lease any vehicles.

3. Name, position and email address of the staff responsible for these vehicles.

Answer:

Mr George Farrell Fleet Manager

gfarrell@Mansfield.gov.uk







Mansfield District Council

Creating a District where People can Succeed

4. If your refuse collection is outsourced please provide the name of the company responsible and a list of the vehicles used for this purpose including vehicle registration mark, fleet number (if used), make & model and body type.

Answer: N/A

You are free to use any information supplied to you for your own use, including non-commercial research purposes. However, any other type of re-use, for example, by publishing the information or issuing copies to the public will require the permission of the copyright owner.

Where the copyright is owned by Mansfield District Council, you must apply to the Council to re-use the information. Details of how you can make an application to re-use the information and the conditions on re-use can be found on our website at www.mansfield.gov.uk

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation, you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.

I trust that this response satisfies your request. If you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact us at freedomofinformation@mansfield.gov.uk or by writing to Freedom of Information for Mansfield District Council, C/o Ashfield District Council, Urban Road, Kirkby-In-Ashfield, Nottingham NG17 8DA.

If you wish to ask the Council to undertake an Internal Review of the reply sent to you, please contact Mr M Andrews by e-mail at mandrews@mansfield.gov.uk or by writing to Mr M Andrews, Head of Finance Property and Revenue Services, Mansfield District Council, Civic Centre, Chesterfield Road South, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire, NG19 7BH.

If you are not satisfied with how your request has been dealt with then you should complain by writing to Mrs Ruth Marlow, Managing Director, Mansfield District Council, Civic Centre, Chesterfield Road South, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire, NG19 7BH.

If you are still not satisfied with the outcome of your complaint then you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner's Office: Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Telephone 01625 545700 or www.ico.gov.uk.

Yours faithfully

JPHart Jean Hart Admin & Depot Team Leader



